## ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD December 13, 2018,

SUSAN M. BRUCE,	)
Complainant,	)
v.	) )
HIGHLAND HILLS SANITARY DISTRICT,	)
Respondent.	)

PCB 15-139 (Citizens Enforcement – Water)

## **HEARING OFFICER ORDER**

On December 13, 2018, all parties participated in a telephonic status conference with the hearing officer. The above-captioned enforcement matter has been settled and respondent filed a Stipulation to Dismiss with Prejudice, on December 12, 2018. The parties are awaiting the Board's decision on the Stipulation.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Bradly P. 1200-

Bradley P. Halloran, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 100 W. Randolph Street Chicago, Illinois 60601 312.814.8917 Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were e-mailed and mailed, first class on December 13, 2018, to each of the persons on the service list below.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was e-mailed to the following on December 13, 2018:

Don Brown Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 312.814.8917

(a) Consents to electronic service

SERVICE LIST

PCB 2015-139@ Joseph R. Podlewski, Jr. Podlewski & Hanson, P.C. 4721 Franklin Avenue Suite 1500 Western Springs, IL 60558-1720 PCB 2015-139@ Heidi Hanson Podlewski & Hanson, P.C. 4721 Franklin Avenue Suite 1500 Western Springs, IL 60558-1720

PCB 2015-139@ Susan M. Bruce 115 East 14<sup>th</sup> Place Lombard, IL 60148